503745839 03/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3792484

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution	Date	
FRANK GEORGE COC	PER		07/01/2015		
PATRICK DAVID LOPATH			06/27/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	TECLE	NS, LLC			
Street Address:	175 HA	RBOR ROAD			
City:	ST. JAI	MES			
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK			
Postal Code:	11780				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14751358			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866			
) the e-mail address first; if that is l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		ent	
Phone:	-	(908) 518-6450			
Email:		assignment@lernerdavid.com			
Correspondent Name					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 0709	0		
Address Line 4.		Westrield, New Jerset 0709	0		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TECLEN 3.0F-003 (E)	TECLEN 3.0F-003 (E)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MELINDA C. CORMIER	MELINDA C. CORMIER		
SIGNATURE:		/Melinda C. Cormier/	/Melinda C. Cormier/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/21/2016	03/21/2016		
otal Attachments: 2 ource=TECLEN 16 Ass					

source=TECLEN 16 Assignments#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	TECLEN 3.0F-003 (E)
Whereas, I, Frank George Cooper	of
467 Vanderbilt Parkway; Dix Hills, New York 11746	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain n PROGRAMMABLE PATTERNING AND MASKING A CROSSLINKING	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pati	ant was filed on June 26, 2015
Application Number 14/751,358	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater and	it was executed by me on
Whereas, TECLens, LLC	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	ailing address is
<u>175 Harbor Road; St. James, New York</u> <u>11780</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assigned and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs are further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional. Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said a No <u>62/018.943</u> , filed <u>June 30, 2014</u> , and in the invention disclosed right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. <u>62/018.943</u> (world.	As is hereby authorized and requested to issue all the herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without I, continuation, reissue and other applications for o said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever is in which any of said applications or patents may , and to do generally everything necessary to aid otection for said improvements in all countries, the issignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional Application d thereto in all countries of the world including the pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known. (Date) State of $(Date)$ (Date) County of $(Date)$ (Date)	Application number of said application
On thisday of, <u></u> , <u></u> , <u></u>	ersonally came the above-named Frank George ne foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me purposes therein set forth.
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	
	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
4117304_1. DOCX	GINA MICHELE DEGENNARO Notary Public - State of New York

	Cocket Number (Options)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY AP	PLICATION TECLEN 3.0F-003 (E)	
Winness,). <u>Passick Devid Lopath</u> 80 Longe Level Stamford, Committing		
analar alarad io an antionar, have will get	AND MASKING ARRAY FOR CORNEAL COLLAGEN	
	and Status Latters Patent was thed on June 25, 2015	
is which an application for a Unite	xt States Letters Parant was executed by me on	
890 1		
Nervan <u>TECLerrs, LLC</u> corporation of <u>Ontempting</u> herein referred to as		
175 Hartor Road: St. James, New Yo		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, this and	litherest in the same	
vertion and the eleverand utility papers of Reflete or resource applications and paters ap Reflete or resource applications and paters were countries, to said interaction, including a crity or benefit and the interaction including to crity or benefit and the Commissioner of Pi forts on said intercovernants or resulting the of the undersigned for means and my legal rep ther remuneration, to execute and deliver forts Paters on said improvements and deliver fort Paters on said improvements and the come involved, to sign al laterul papers, m signed incident to each applications to be for	a Distriction I as assignor hereby set, assign and set over 15 and r the United States of America and all other countries in and to set of the United States of America and all other countries in and to set of this United States of America and parameters. Contribution-company applied for a granted Newarica and parameters of America and all industriants to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such this furnitation all applications and parameters are applied for a granted at the furnitation all applications and parameters are applied to be applied to a granted parameters of the furnitation all applications and parameters for any estates to save at the furnitation all applications and parameters are applied to assume an other furnitation all applications, as assignees of the article site and therein; and the said assignee herein, as assignees of the article site and therein; and the said assignee to the applications for parameters for an organization, researce and other applications for the function. The understand mappeting and improvements, where we have no the understand mappeting and improvements, where we have no the understand mappeting and improvements, where we have a processings in which any of said applications to parameters and processing and to do generative applications are parameters and processings in which any of said applications or parameters and all rightful calling, and to do generative any averything remembers are to be oblight processing to the do generative are private and to contain a second of a processing to the processing and any averything remembers and any application and any application and the processing parameters and to do generative any averything the second applications of the police and the processing and the processing and the processing to any applications and the processing to a second application and the processing to a second application of the processing to a second application application of the processing to application application application applicatio	
1. <u>601078.943</u> , filed <u>June 35, 2014,</u> and in fr	(a) (a) (a) (b) and alternation (Critico States Providence) Application in twantion declosed therets in all countries of the world including the of Mr. <u>S2018.983</u> cursuant to any law or levely in the countries of the or (Mr. <u>S2018.983</u> cursuant to any law or levely in the countries of the or (Mr. <u>S2018.983</u> cursuant to any law or levely in the countries of the or (Mr. <u>S2018.983</u> cursuant to any law or levely in the countries of the or (Mr. <u>S2018.983</u> cursuant to any law or levely in the countries of the or (Mr. <u>S2018.983</u> cursuant to any law or levely in the countries of the or (Mr. <u>S2018.983</u> cursuant to any law or levely in the countries of the same country of the s	
id I do hereby authorize my atterneys to inse we known	a op mie and me ning gan anglatinessin afnine ei and annonner	
Nazione ha tati a		
ik (j. i Sili Ali Sili		
ise of <u>an C. </u>	SS:	
write <u>Friczbeeld</u>		
ma 27 and <u></u>	terine ne personally came the above memory <u>Patrick Onvid</u>	
(2011), to the personalization of the orthodor - some was executed by findant of his her or	6. White executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that million will for the purposes therein set form.	
<u> </u>		
(\underline{x}) "Yeliai of $\underline{2}$ / forms are submit	ss	
	Notata 147 5-20	
aanda, aanno, si	J. J. J. C.	
	PATENT	
ED: 03/21/2016	REEL: 038048 FRAME: 08	346

RECORDED: 03/21/2016